

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.16

SECTION II-E

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 4984/2026

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14-01-2026 in MCRC No. 55817/2025 passed by the High Court of Madhya Pradesh at Indore]

RAJU @ KRISHNA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION

IA No. 85569/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 04-05-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Pradeep Kumar Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Vishal Thakre, Adv.

Ms. Anjale Kumari, Adv.

Ms. Chhaya, Adv.

Ms. Sangita Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Malhotra, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Pashupathi Nath Razdan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

1. List the matter on 11<sup>th</sup> May, 2026.
2. In the meantime, the respondent-State may file counter affidavit/status report.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)  
AR-CUM-PS

(MANOJ KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER