

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 4984/2026

[Arising out of impugned judgment and order dated 14-01-2026 in MCRC No. 55817/2025 passed by the High Court of Madhya Pradesh at Indore]

RAJU @ KRISHNA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P

Respondent(s)

FOR ADMISSION , IA No. 85569/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 11-05-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHANFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Pradeep Kumar Yadav, Adv.
Mr. P Murugesan, Adv.
Ms. Anjale Kumari, Adv.
Ms. Prakriti Pandey, Adv.
Ms. Khushboo, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Malhotra, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pashupathi Nath Razdan, AOR*

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Learned counsel appearing for the State seeks time.
2. As a last opportunity, time is granted.
3. List on 22nd May, 2026.
4. It is made clear that no further opportunity will be given.

(NIRMALA NEGI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS
*appearance not given(MANOJ KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)